Due to banks and other

financial institutions 4,000,000 – – – – 4,000,000
Financial assets sold under

repurchase agreement – 626,000 2,510,000 – – 3,136,000
Derivative financial liabilities – – – – 199,310 199,310
Notes payable – 3,461,857 5,730,382 8,601,647 – 17,793,886
Other financial liabilities 22,120 61,343 352,323 769,738 10,785,037 11,990,561

Total financial liabilities 79,635,138 32,523,123 10,135,296 10,040,020 10,984,347 143,317,924

Interest rate gap (38,976,026) 29,445,396 (9,469,210) (7,782,183) (8,113,399) (34,895,422)

2112016 Annua l  Report

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

49	 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

49.3	Market risk (Continued)

49.3.4	 Interest rate risk (Continued)

The following table illustrates the potential impact of a parallel upward or downward shift
of 100 basis points in all financial instruments’ yield rate on the Group’s profit before tax
and equity, based on the Group’s positions of interest-generating assets, interest-bearing
liabilities and interest rate swap contracts as at 31 December 2016 and 2015.

As at
31 December

2016

As at
31 December

2015
RMB’000 RMB’000

Profit before tax:
+ 100 basis points (230,620) (169,810)
– 100 basis points 230,620 169,810
Equity
+ 100 basis points (55,044) 5,233
– 100 basis points 55,044 (5,233)

49.4	Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk refers to the risk that the Group is unable to obtain fund at a reasonable cost to
repay the liabilities or seize other investment opportunities. The Group’s liquidity risk management
target is to ensure sufficient capital resource at any time to meet the repayment needs of matured
liabilities, as well as the lessee’s withdraw demand and seize new investment opportunities.

The major payment demand of the Group is the repayments of matured bank borrowings and
withdraw request from lessees under finance leases.

49.4.1	 Liquidity risk management policy